## Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	TRUCK VAULTS AND TRUCK BED COVERS FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of ten (10) truck vaults and ten (10) truck bed covers for the Sheriff's Office, from West Chatham Warning Devices (Ellaville, GA) in the amount of \$52,350.00.

Due to exigent circumstances the Sheriff's Office is required to secure and protect weapons and other equipment in their fleet. The equipment will be installed on ten (10) Ford F-150 trucks.

Funds are available in the FY23 Budget: LOST- Public Safety Fund – Sheriff – Public Safety LOST – Other Equipment; 0102 - 550 - 9900 - LOST - 7762.

## **A RESOLUTION**

NO.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF TEN (10) TRUCK VAULTS AND TEN (10) TRUCK BED COVERS FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, FROM WEST CHATHAM WARNING DEVICES (ELLAVILLE, GA), IN THE AMOUNT OF \$52,350.00.

**WHEREAS**, due to exigent circumstances the Sheriff's Office is required to secure and protect weapons and other equipment in their fleet. The equipment will be installed on ten (10) Ford F-150 trucks.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase ten (10) truck vaults and ten (10) truck bed covers for the Sheriff's Office, from West Chatham Warning Devices (Ellaville, GA), in the amount of \$52,350.00. Funds are available in the FY23 Budget: LOST- Public Safety Fund – Sheriff – Public Safety LOST – Other Equipment; 0102 – 550 – 9900 – LOST – 7762.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the

day of, 2	023 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of members of
said Council.	
Councilor Allen voting	
Councilor Barnes voting	<u> </u>
Councilor Cogle voting	<u>.</u>
Councilor Crabb voting	<u>.</u>
Councilor Davis voting	<u>.</u>
Councilor Garrett voting	<u> </u>
Councilor House voting	•
Councilor Huff voting	<u>.</u>
Councilor Thomas voting	<u>.</u>
Councilor Tucker voting	<u> </u>
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk o	f Council B.H. "Skip" Henderson III. Mayor